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DEPTH CHART/PRONUNCIATION CHART	 GAME 2 - ARIZONA

PRONUNCIATION CHART

Name	 Pronunciation
Frank Abreu	 uh-BREW
Ka‘eo Akana	 ka-A-oh • ah-KA-nah
Micah Alejado	 ah-lee-HA-doh
Madden Aquino	 uh-KEY-no
Pofele Ashlock	 po-fey-lay
De’Jon Benton	 dee-zhon
Nazaiah Caravallo	 nuh-zay-yah
Kainoa “Kaikai” Carvalho	 kye-NO-ah kye kye
Alika Cavaco-Amoy	 ah-LEE-kah • 
			   ka-vah-ko ah-moy (rhymes w/boy)
Nick Cenacle	 sen-uh-cull
Demaricus Davis	 de-mar-shoe-us
Ha‘aheo Dela Cruz	 ha-ah-HEY-oh
Nick Delgadillo	 del-gah-dee-yo
Koa Eldredge	 ko-ah
Joradan Fetu	 feh-TOO
Josiah Fetui	 feh-TOO-ee
Junior Fiaui	 fee-ow-ee
Malachi Finau	 fee-now
Deliyon Freeman	 del-e-yawn
Jarvis Heimuli	 hey-MOO-lee
Wynden Ho‘ohuli	 ho-oh-HOO-lee
Matteus Ioane	 ma-TAY-us • E-oh-ah-nay
Giovanni Iovino	 EYE-oh-VEE-no
Semaj James	 seh-mahj
Tariq Jones	 tah-REEK
Judah Kaio	 ka-ee-oh
Blaze Kamoku	 kah-MO-koo
Micah Kaonohi-Kaihenui	 cow-ah-no-he • kye-hay-new-e
Tryton Keli‘ikipi	 kay-lee-ee-kee-pee
Noa Keohuloa	 keh-oh-hoo-low-ah
Titan Lacaden	 LACK-ah-den
Lesterlaisene Lagafuaina	 lester-lie-seh-neh • 
			   long-ah-foo-ah-ee-nah
Iosefa Letuli	 E-oh-seh-fa • leh-TOO-lee
Tim Malo	 mah-low
Peter Manuma	 mah-new-mah
Lautaimi Manuma	 lau-TIME-ee • mah-new-mah
Zaden Mariteragi	 zay-den • 
					    mah-<r>ee-teh-<r>ong-ee
Tautai Lio Marks	 tao-tie LEE-oh
Kansei Matsuzawa	 con-say • maht-soo-ZAH-wah
Aiden McComber	 mic-COME-ber
Kilinahe Mendiola-Jensen	 key-lee-nah-hey 
Makana Meyer	 mah-kuh-nah
Sitani Mikaele	 see-tah-nee• me-kah-eh-lay
James Milovale	 me-lo-VAH-lay
Fale Moalele	 fa-lay • mo-AH-lay-lay
Tu‘i Muti	 too-ee • MOO-tee
Sean Olvera-Harle	 ole-veh-rah har-lee
Kainoa Ontai	 kye-NO-ah • on-tie
Jamih Otis	 juh-my
Aisiah Paogofie	 Isaiah • PONG-oh-fee-eh
Kuao Peihopa	 koo-OW • pay-ho-pah
Vaifanua Peko	 vie-fa-new-ah • peh-ko
Zoram Petelo	 zo-rum • pay-tell-oh
Alvin Puefua	 poo-eh-foo-ah
Karsyn Pupunu	 poo-POO-new
Josh Sagapolutele	 saw-ga-po-loo-teh-lee 
Ezekiel Salanoa	 sa-la-NO-ah 
Oakie Salave’a	 sah-lah-VAY-ah
Zhen Sotelo	 so-TEH-low
Tasi Tadio	 tah-see • tah-dee-oh
Devon Tauaefa	 tow (like cow) -uh-ef-uh
Jay Tauala-Harris	 tao-ah-lah
Uluaki Taukiavea	 OOH-loo-ah-KEY • 
					    TAO-key-ah-vay-ah
Josh Tavui	 ta-VOO-E
Matagi Thompson	 muh-TONG-ee
Tama Uiliata	 ta-mah • OOH-lee-ah-tah
Riis Weber	 reece
Jaheim Wilson-Jones	 jah-HEEM
Noah Wily	 why-lee
Waipehe Winchester	 why-PAY-hey 

LAST WEEK’S STARTERS VS. STANFORD
OFFENSE
LT	 52	 Dean Briski	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 Pago Pago, American Samoa
	 56	 Boogie Henderson	 6-4	 295	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif.
LG	 58	 Zhen Sotelo	 6-3	 310	 Sr.	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu
	 62	 Lautaimi Manuma	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
C	 57	 Ethan Spencer	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Kailua, O‘ahu 
	 50	 Tu’i Muti	 6-1	 305	 Fr.	 La‘ie, O‘ahu
RG	 79	 Judah Kaio	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu
	 62	 Lautaimi Manuma	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
RT	 70	 James Milovale	 6-6	 320	 Sr.	 Seaside, Calif.
	 75	 KT Carter	 6-4	 285	 So.	 Laveen, Ariz.
WR	 1	 Brandon White	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	 11	 Karsyn Pupunu	 6-3	 205	 Sr.	 Lahaina, Maui
WR	 5	 Pofele Ashlock	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Euless, Texas
	 8	 Tama Uiliata	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Waipahu, O‘ahu
WR	 3	 Nick Cenacle	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Montreal, Canada
	 80	 Blaze Kamoku	 5-7	 180	 Jr.	 Kapolei, O‘ahu
WR	 9	 Jackson Harris	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Berkeley, Calif. 
	 14	 Jarvis “Dino” Heimuli	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Fort Worth, Texas
TE	 87	 Devon Tauaefa	 6-5	 215	 Jr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 85	 Oakie Salave‘a	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Leone Ili’Ili, American Samoa
RB	 30	 Landon Sims	 6-2	 220	 Sr.	 Gig Harbor, Wash.
	 0	 Cam Barfield	 5-7	 185	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
QB	 12	 Micah Alejado	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
	  2	 Luke Weaver	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Manteca, Calif.

DEFENSE
DE	 51	 Lesterlaisene Lagafuaina	 6-4	 240	 So.	 Nu‘uuli, American Samoa
	 10	 Ka‘eo Akana	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
NT	 98	 Carsen Stocklinski	 6-3	 295	 Sr.	 Watkinsville, Ga.
     	 99	 Qwyn Williams	 6-3	 295	 Gr.	 Gahanna, Ohio
	 44	 Aiden McComber	 6-0	 255	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
DT	 79	 De’Jon Benton	 6-2	 270	 Gr.	 Pittsburg, Calif.
	 52	 Luther McCoy	 6-5	 280	 Gr.	 St. John’s, Fla.
	 77	 Jamar Sekona	 6-2	 275	 Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif.
DE	 5	 Tariq Jones	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La.
	 57	 Jackie Johnson III	 6-0	 245	 Sr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
LB	 11	 Jamih Otis	 5-11	 220	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
	 17	 Giovanni Iovino	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
LB	 3	 Jalen Smith	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 Bakersfield, Calif.
	 12	 Wynden Ho‘ohuli	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 Kapolei, O‘ahu
NB	 4	 Elijah Palmer	 5-8	 180	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
	 6	 Deliyon Freeman	 5-11	 180	 So.	 Sharpsburg, Ga.
CB	 14	 Jaheim Wilson-Jones	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	 Yuma, Ariz.
	 13	 Elijah Gipson	 5-11	 170	 Jr.	 Los Angeles, Calif.
S	 1	 Peter Manuma	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
	 25	 Matagi Thompson	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
S	 8	 Kilinahe Mendiola-Jensen	 6-1	 170	 Sr.	 Pearl City, O‘ahu
	 2	 Kona Moore	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Kapolei, O‘ahu
CB	 23	 Virdel Edwards II	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Plano, Texas
	 0	 Semaj James	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Tallahassee, Fla.

SPECIALISTS
PK	 17	 Kansei Matsuzawa	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Tokyo, Japan
	 98	 Sean Olvera-Harle	 6-0	 210	 So.	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
KO	 98	 Sean Olvera-Harle	 6-0	 210	 So.	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
	  17	 Kansei Matsuzawa	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Tokyo, Japan
P	 19	 Billy Gowers	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia
	 98	 Sean Olvera-Harle	 6-0	 210	 So.	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
LS	 33	 Jack Mowrey	 6-3	 240	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C.
	 45	 Nick Pang	 5-10	 220	 Jr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
HOLD	 18	 Caleb Freeman	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Katy, Texas
	 8	 Tama Uiliata	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Waipahu, O‘ahu
KR	 1	 Brandon White	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	 0	 Cam Barfield	 5-7	 185	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev.
PR	 8	 Tama Uiliata	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Waipahu, O‘ahu
	 1	 Brandon White	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio


